



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 688/2021, I.A. 10283/2023, I.A. 18761/2022, I.A. 5566/2023**
RASHMI SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Ms. Arya Suresh Nair,
Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Adv. M. 9810962950,
shobhana_takiar@yahoo.co.in

versus

DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR. Defendant

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. for D-2 (Through
VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **10.01.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 10283/2023 (Application u/S. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.1)
I.A. 18761/2022 (Application u/s. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.2)

The parties have stated that both the applications have already been allowed and disposed off by the Hon'ble Court vide Order dated 14.06.2023. Keeping in view the above stated submissions of the parties, **the Registry is directed not to list both the abovesaid IAs again.**

I.A. 5566/2023 (Application u/S. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for condonation of delay in filing replication)

Both the counsels for defendants have stated that they do not wish to file reply and they will argue the application orally.

At request, be fixed for arguments on 14.03.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 10, 2024/sm