



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 688/2021**

RASHMI SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Mr. Kuljeet Singh,
Adv. M. 9810962950.

versus

DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Mr. Manohar Naagar,
Adv. for D-1.
Ms. Ritul Tandon, Adv. for D-2 (Through
VC)
Dr. Sushil Balwada and Kaushal Yadav
Advocate for D-2 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

14.03.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Both the parties have stated that they tried to explore possibility of settlement out of Court but there is no possibility of the settlement at this stage.

At request, be fixed for arguments in IA 5566/2023 on 06.05.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 14, 2024/sm