



\$~15

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 688/2021

RASHMI SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar & Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Advs.

Versus

DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar & Mr. Piyush
Aggarwal, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv. for
D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

30.08.2024

CS(OS) 688/2021

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks sometime to file Joint Schedule of the documents.
2. The plaintiff is directed to share draft of Joint Schedule of the documents with learned respective counsels for the defendant no.1&2 within two weeks. Learned respective counsel for defendant no.1 and defendant no.2 are directed to provide their inputs, if any, to the draft of Joint Schedule of the documents to learned counsel for the plaintiff within one week thereafter. The plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents within one week as a last and final opportunity thereafter with copy to the opposite side.
3. Parties are directed to file their hard copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed record, if not



filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.

4. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 02.12.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 30, 2024/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any