



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 688/2021

RASHMI SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar & Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Advs.

versus

DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Ms.
Rajshree Singh & Mr. Piyush
Aggarwal, Advs. for D-1
Dr. Sushil B, Mr. Kaushal
Yadav & Mr. Obnkar Nath,
Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

02.12.2024

CS(OS) 688/2021

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
29.01.2025.

Reader to

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 2, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any