



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 688/2021**
RASHMI SINGHPlaintiff

Through:

versus

DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Mr. Piyush Aggarwal and Mr. Rajshree Singh, Advs. for R-1.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs. for appellant in O.A.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
18.12.2024

%

O.A. 218/2024 (for setting aside order dated 21.05.2024 passed by Joint Registrar) & I.A. 48831/2024 (for delay in filing OA 218/2024-152 days)

1. The present Chamber Appeal under Rule 5 of Chapter II of the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 has been filed on behalf of defendants seeking setting aside of the order dated 21.05.2024 passed by the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).
2. Issue notice. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent/plaintiff accepts notice.
3. Let the reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks from date with advance copy to the learned counsel for appellant/defendant no. 2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.



4. List on 27.01.2025.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any