



\$~O-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 688/2021**

RASHMI SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Shobana Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs.**

versus

DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv. for D-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.01.2025

O.A. 218/2024 (for setting aside the order dated 21.05.2024 passed by Joint Registrar) & I.A. 48831/2024 (for delay in filing OA 218/2024-152 days)

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file replies to the instant applications.
2. Let the same be done within a period of 6 weeks.
3. List on 17.07.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/DPA/SP

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)