



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 688/2021

RASHMI SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar & Mr.
Prateek Dhir, Advs.
(Mob.9810962950)

versus

DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar & Mr. Piyush
Aggarwal, Advs. for D-1 (joined
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

CS(OS) 688/2021

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that she has filed a chamber appeal challenging the order dated 21.05.2024 passed by this court taking off the record Replication alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the plaintiff. She further submits that said chamber appeal is now listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.07.2025.

In view of above, re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 29.07.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 29, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any