



\$~O-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 688/2021, O.A. 218/2024 and I.A. 48831/2024**

RASHMI SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Shobhana Takiar, Advocate.

versus

DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: None for D-1.

Mr.Kaushal Yadav, Advocate for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

1. None appears on behalf of defendant no.1 despite the matter being called out in second round.
2. In the interest of justice, hearing of this case stands adjourned till 07.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 17, 2025

Nc/@m