



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 688/2021**

RASHMI SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Shobhna Takiar, Adv.**

versus

DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Sudhir, Adv for D-1
and Mr. Kaushal, Adv for
D-2**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **29.07.2025**

CS(OS) 688/2021

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
25.09.2025.

Reader to

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 29, 2025/ab