



\$~O-32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 688/2021**

RASHMI SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs.

versus

DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv for D-1.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Ms. Naina Garg
and Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv
for D-2.
Ms. Richa Sharma, Adv for D-7, 8
and 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

I.A. 48831/2024 and O.A. 218/2024

1. Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, looking at the nature of the controversy, the Court deems it appropriate to send the matter to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (DHCMCC).
2. Let the parties appear before the DHCMCC on 19.08.2025.
3. The parties shall be at liberty to appear through video conferencing (VC) as well.
4. Thereafter, list this matter before the Court on 26.11.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 7, 2025

aks/amg