



\$~14

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(OS) 688/2021**

**RASHMI SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Adv. for Ms.  
Shobhana Takiar, Adv. (joined  
through VC)

versus

**DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR.** .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nagar & Mr. Aditya  
Chauhan, Advs. for D-1  
Ms. Naina Garg & Mr. Kaushal  
Yadav, Advs. for D-2 (joined  
through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **25.09.2025**

**CS(OS) 688/2021**

1. Mediation Report dated 22.09.2025 received with remark 'not settled'.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that OA bearing No.218/2024, filed on behalf of the plaintiff, assailing order dated 21.05.2024 passed by this Court is pending before the Hon'ble Court and now listed on 26.11.2025.

In view of above, re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 12.01.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/ab**