



\$~O-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 688/2021**

RASHMI SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar with Mr.
Shivam Takiar, Mr. Prateek and Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Advocates.

versus

DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar with Mr. Piyush
Aggarwal, Advocates for D1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

I.A.48831/2024 (Delay of 152 days in impugning the order dated 21.05.2024) and O.A.218/2024 (for setting aside the order dated 21.05.2024)

1. The replication is admittedly filed beyond 45 days. The same has rightly been rejected from taking on record. So far as the joint schedule is concerned, the parties do not have any objection if the same is taken on record.

2. Under these circumstances, O.A. 218/2024 stands disposed of. The joint schedule be filed by the parties before the next date of hearing. Pending I.A.48831/2024 also stands disposed of.

3. List before the Joint Registrar on 12.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

tr/sph