



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 688/2021**
RASHMI SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar & Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Advs.

Versus

DR. BAHWANI SINGH AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Akhil Gusain, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

CS(OS) 688/2021

1. **The pleadings are already complete.**
2. The physical copies of documents filed by the plaintiff as well as defendants are already on record.
3. As per office note, the physical copy of Joint Schedule of documents has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that an appropriate application seeking clarification of order dated 26.11.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Court shall be moved.
5. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 21.09.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 20, 2026/bs